505809471 12/09/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5856300

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JUNG TAE LEE			12/05/2019	
BENJAMIN JEAN-BAPTISTE GRENA			12/04/2019	
TURAL KHUDIYEV	12/06/2019			
CHONG HOU	12/07/2019			
YOEL FINK			12/05/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY			
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE			
City:	CAMBRIDGE			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02139			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:				
		62646580		
		16361157		
Application Number:		16361157		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(978)369-7101		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	(978)369-7101 o the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	(978)369-7101 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 9783692181 lober@lober-patent.com	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	(978)369-7101 o the e-mail address first; if that is underse d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 9783692181 lober@lober-patent.com THERESA LOBER, T.A. LOBER PAT	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	(978)369-7101 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 9783692181 lober@lober-patent.com THERESA LOBER, T.A. LOBER PAT 60 THOREAU STREET	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to	(978)369-7101 o the e-mail address first; if that is underse g783692181 lober@lober-patent.com THERESA LOBER, T.A. LOBER PATE 60 THOREAU STREET SUITE 215	ent via US Mail. ENT SERVICES	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	(978)369-7101 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 9783692181 lober@lober-patent.com THERESA LOBER, T.A. LOBER PAT 60 THOREAU STREET	ent via US Mail. ENT SERVICES	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(978)369-7101 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 9783692181 lober@lober-patent.com THERESA LOBER, T.A. LOBER PAT 60 THOREAU STREET SUITE 215 CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 0174	ent via US Mail. ENT SERVICES	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(978)369-7101 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 9783692181 lober@lober-patent.com THERESA LOBER, T.A. LOBER PAT 60 THOREAU STREET SUITE 215 CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 0174	ent via US Mail. ENT SERVICES	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	(978)369-7101 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 9783692181 lober@lober-patent.com THERESA LOBER, T.A. LOBER PATE 60 THOREAU STREET SUITE 215 CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 0174 MIT20099	ent via US Mail. ENT SERVICES	

Total Attachments: 7
source=MIT20099-assignment-signed-for-recordal#page1.tif
source=MIT20099-assignment-signed-for-recordal#page2.tif
source=MIT20099-assignment-signed-for-recordal#page3.tif
source=MIT20099-assignment-signed-for-recordal#page4.tif
source=MIT20099-assignment-signed-for-recordal#page5.tif
source=MIT20099-assignment-signed-for-recordal#page6.tif
source=MIT20099-assignment-signed-for-recordal#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

Jung Tae Lee, Benjamin Jean-Baptiste Grena, Tural Khudiyev, Chong Hou, and Yoel Fink

(each hereinafter "Assignor") hereby assign, sell and transfer to

Massachusetts Institute of Technology 77 Massachusetts Avenue Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions for:

Thermally-Drawn Fiber Including Electrochemically Active Gels

Described in U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/646,580, filed March 22, 2018, and described in U.S. Application No. 16/361,157, filed March 21, 2019, and in and to the aforesaid applications, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any application on any of the inventions filed in this and any foreign country, based thereon, including the right to file said applications, apply for patent rights, and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon any of the inventions and any divisional, continuation, or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent; and authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

For purposes of complying with foreign requirements, the above paragraph is intended to expressly grant all the recited rights and grants in China, Korea, and Japan.

Assignor hereby warrants that he has full right to convey his entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

Assignor further agrees, without further payment or compensation by said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, or it successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify

Page 1 of 7

in any interference or other legal proceedings whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its representatives or agents, or its successors or assigns to secure, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this and any foreign country.

Assignor authorizes Assignee or Assignee's representative to supply and/or to correct any errors in the patent/application information provided above including, but not limited to, said applications' serial number and filing date, prior to or after recordation.

Assignor appoints Assignee, through its designee, as its attorney-in-fact to execute, in Assignor's name and on Assignor's behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

12/05/ 2019 DATE

76EM $\left(\right)$

SIGNATURE INVENTOR: Jung Tae Lee

ADDRESS: 150 Buheung-no SarangAPT 1606-2202 Wonmingy Bucheon-ST, Korea 14600

CITIZENSHIP: South Korea

WITNESS:

12/05/2019 DATE

Q noz

SIGNATURE NAME: WONSOOK LEE

ADDRESS: 1410 Deokyeong-daero, Smon-si

Republic of Korea 16684

Page 3 of 7

12/4/2019 DATE

SIGNATURE INVENTOR: Benjamin Jean-Baptiste Grena

ADDRESS: 250 VICKSBURGST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 34114

CITIZENSHIP: FRENCH

WITNESS:

12/04/2019 DATE

*******	<u>Name</u>
V	E. S. Statistica and the second s

SIGNATURE

NAME: Electory Than

ADDRESS: 750 Vicksburgst _____ San Francisco, CA 94114

Page 4 of 7

SIGNATURE

INVENTOR: Tural Khudiyev

ADDRESS: 370Hve. pan 803 re, MA 021SL

CITIZENSHIP: 2erbac

WITNESS:

SIGNĂTURE Molly kruko ene NAME: [MD Dr. 2-14B Ind ADDRESS: MA 0242

Parant Accentrat Add 20099 Appin: No. 62/646 580 Appin: No. 16/361,157

12/2/2019 DATE Chong Hor INVENIOR: Chong Hou NODRESS 1037 Luoya Road, Bulding 55-5209 Nuhan, Huba 430074, China CITIZENSHIP CHINA

WITNESS:

17019

预护子 SIGNATURE NAME <u>Xinyu Chen</u> ADDRESS: 1037 Livyu Road Building SS-S209 Wilton Huber 4930074 China

Page 6 of 7

12/05/2019

SIGNATURE

INVENTOR: Yoel Fink

ADDRESS: 100 COLUMBIA ST. Brookline, MA 01446

CITIZENSHIP: <u>USA</u>

WITNESS:

12

TURE Molly re kniko NAME: ADDRESS: 100 Memorial Dr. 2-14B Campridge, MA 0442

RECORDED: 12/09/2019

Page 7 of 7